
Date of 
receipt

Amount 
claimed

Amount of claim
admitted

Nature of 
claim

Amount 
covered by
guarantee

Whether 
related
party?

% of voting share in
CoC

1 Kalidindi 
Venkateswar

aRaju

06-05-2019 99,88,070 59,82,500 Financial Creditor - Yes - - - - 40,05,570 Admitted as per Books of 
Accounts

2 Hemarus 
Therapeutics 

Limited

06-05-2019 7,80,20,162 - Financial Creditor - No - - - - 7,80,20,162 We Sent a mail as on may 8th and 
reminder mail as on may 17th 

requesting for supporting 
documents.There is no

response Received.

3 IFCI Ltd 06-05-2019 2,59,60,937 - Financial Creditor - No - - - - 2,59,60,937 We Sent a mail as on may 17th 
requesting for supporting 

documents.There is no
response Received.

11,39,69,169 59,82,500 10,79,86,669

Annexure-2
Name of the corporate debtor: Techtran Polylenses Limited; Date of commencement of CIRP: 22nd April 2019; List of creditors as on: 6th May 2019

List of unsecured financial creditors belonging to any class of creditors
(Amount in ₹)

Amount of 
contingent claim

Amount of any 
mutual dues, that 

may be set- off

Amount of 
claim not 
admitted

Amount of claim 
under verification

Remarks, if anySl.
No
.

Name of 
creditor

Details of claim
received

Details of claim admitted


